# CH \$190.00 8783018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG SERVICING LLC, as Administrative Agent		11/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FPMCM, LLC
Street Address:	1351 Tie Camp Road
City:	Waynesboro
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38485
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87830184	FAST PACE CONNECT	
Serial Number:	87830172	FAST PACE CONNECT	
Registration Number:	5390872	FAST PACE URGENT CARE CLINIC	
Registration Number:	5240398	FAST PACE URGENT CARE CLINIC	
Registration Number:	5240397	FAST PACE URGENT CARE CLINIC	
Serial Number:	88226787	STITCHES	
Serial Number:	88226761	STITCHES	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4156932000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000 rhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:3 Embarcadero Center, 20th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321831-139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/CR/
SIGNATURE:	/CR/

DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=CRG - Fast Pace - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (CRG Payoff) Executed#page1.tif		
source=CRG - Fast Pace - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (CRG Payoff) Executed#page2.tif		
source=CRG - Fast Pace - Release of 1	rademark Security Agreement (CRG Payoff) Executed#page3.tif	

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of November 22, 2021, by CRG SERVICING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent") in favor of FPMCM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 1351 Tie Camp Road, Waynesboro, TN 38485.

#### Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in substantially all of its personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A hereof (the "Intellectual Property") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent perfected its security interest over the Intellectual Property by recording (i) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2018 (the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2019 (together with the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Administrative Agent has agreed, to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the Trademark Security Agreements.

#### Agreement

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders and their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the Trademark Security Agreements, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Administrative Agent in the Intellectual Property.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Grantor or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at Grantor's expense. By this instrument, the Administrative Agent authorizes and requests Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

CRG SERVICING LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address of Administrative Agent:

1000 Main Street, Suite 2500 Houston, TX 77002

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Exhibit A – Trademarks

Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
FAST PACE CONNECT	87830184	March 12, 2018		
FAST PACE CONNECT	87830172	March 12, 2018		
FAST PACE URGENT CARE CLINIC	87502550	June 23, 2017	5390872	January 30, 2018
FAST PACE URGENT CARE CLINIC	87241305	November 18, 2016	5240398	July 11, 2017
FAST PACE URGENT CARE CLINIC	87241297	November 18, 2016	5240397	July 11, 2017
STITCHES	88226787	December 12, 2018		
STITCHES	88226761	December 12, 2018		

Administrative Agent's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (i) on July 3, 2018 at reel/frame number 6373/0141 and (ii) on May 31, 2019 at reel/frame number 6659/0489.

259527914 v5

**RECORDED: 11/23/2021**